Curriculum Vitae

Lucy Malmsten
203-482-6211
Email: lucymalmsten@gmail.com

EDUCATION

MFA  The Actors Studio MFA Program at Pace University Acting 2020
BA Eastern Connecticut State University Acting & Directing 2017
BA Eastern Connecticut State University Political Science 2017
EUROPEAN TRAINING

Edinburgh Napier University (selected classes):
Interpreting Text - Donna Soto Morrettini; 20th Century American Acting - lan Dunn and Iain Davie.

Summer London Program at Queen Mary University of London (selected workshops):

Theatre Du Complicite/Le Coq- Eric Mallet; Musical Theater Singing - Kurt Kansley; What Makes Things
Funny ?-Christopher Ettridge (at Drama Centre); Shakespeare’s First Folio - Rodney Cottier ( at LAMDA); On
Camera Acting - Adam Leese (at Canterbury Academy); Acting Shakespeare - James Simmons.

TRAINING (selected classes)

Viewpoints and Gridwork- Michael Billingsley; Animal Work- Kate Taney; The Class- Taryn Toomey. Linklater
Voice Work-Corinna May.

Seeking certification in Yoga & Pilates.
INTERNSHIP

An acting fellow with Shakespeare on the Sound, Darien CT. Toured CT performing an original version of
Hamlet for children of all ages, and worked as a costume assistant, and dresser. (2016)

UNIVERSITY COURSES TAUGHT

THEA 195 Humanities MCC SPRING 2025
THEA 110 Acting for the Non-Major Hope College SPRING 2025
THEA 101 Theatre Appreciation MCC SPRING 2025
THEA 101 Intro to Theater Hope College FALL 2024

THEA 110 Acting for the Non-Major Hope College FALL 2024



WORKSHOPS TAUGHT

Broadwe! Workshop
Broadwe! Workshop
If Women Rose Rooted Workshop
The Actors Studio Workshop
Children Theater Course
CURRICULUM DEVELOPED

Acting
Acting
Acting
Devising
Acting

2020
2019
2019
2018
2017

“Ancestor Work”- Using research from personal ancestry to embody an ancestor as a way to step into acting.
Personal history can be a tool to use safely when creating a character.

“Text through Self”’- Using repetitive movement with text work to find new paths, seeking to answer what
feels like the most authentic version of the text.

PRESENTED PAPERS

“All things Peter Brook™ The Actors Studio. “ Peter Brooks' life, and most notable work, an in-depth glimpse
into his acting style.” New York, NY 2019.

“From Research to Presentation. ” Eastern CT State University Create Conference: "Political Science in

Theatre: A devised Theatre Approach to the Syrian Refugee Crisis." Willimantic, Connecticut, 2017.

“Political Theatre: Erwin Piscator” Eastern CT State University. “A look into the founding father of political
theatre” Willimantic, Connecticut, 2017.

DIRECTING
Much Ado About Nothin’
If Women Rose Rooted
Hamlet: For Kids!

The Flowering Peach

ACTING

Black Sheep

Much Ado About Nothin’
Vigilance!

If Women Rose Rooted
A Dolls House

Tape

Henry V: A New Hope
Cantilever

Two Gent.. Musical
Pedro the Great Pretender
Hamlet: Pre-Show
Arsenic & Old Lace

The Improv Asylum

The Tank NYC

Willimantic Children's Theatre ECSU
ECSU

Amy

Beatrice

Miz. Buckaroo
Cranea

Nora

Amy

Sister Agnes
Svetlana Wright
Ensemble
Belica

Hamlet

Elaine Harper

Director/producer
Collaborator/co-writer
Director

Director

Film

The Asylum Theater
ASDS Repertory Season
The Tank

ASDS Festival

ASDS Festival

The Alpha Theatre
ECSU Theatre

ECSU Theatre

ECSU Theatre
Shakespeare On The Sound
Sherman Playhouse

2022
2019
2017
2016

2023
2022
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015



Out of Our Fathers House Elizabeth Cady Stanton ECSU Theatre

Prelude to a Kiss Rita Boyle Harry Hope Theatre
South Pacific Nurse Bessie Harry Hope Theatre
The Skin of Our Teeth Tech Actor Harry Hope Theatre
Anne of Green Gables Prissy Andrews Sherman Playhouse

PROFESSIONAL HONORS AND AFFILIATIONS

Finalist at The Actors Studio 2021-2023

Finalist during the’ Me & My Mask’ competition in 2020.

Dean's List Scholar 2017-2020 Pace 3.9 GPA.

Dean's List Scholar 2016-2017 ECSU 3.4 GPA.

Inducted in Phi Sigma Alpha in 2017 for prolific skills in Political Science work and Research.
KCACTF Irene Ryan Acting Scholarship Candidate 2016 and 2017.

Halo Award nominee in 2012 and 201 3.

REFERENCES
Caitlin McCutcheon, Actor
The Actors Studio

(804) 543-3429 caitlinmccutcheon 1 @gmail.com

Ilan Kaplan, Producer
The Improv Asylum
(908) 477-1012
ilanjkaplan@gmail.com

2015
2014
2014
2013
2013


mailto:caitlinmccutcheon1@gmail.com

