Curriculum Vitae

Lucy Malmsten

203-482-6211

Email: lucymalmsten@gmail.com

EDUCATION

MFA	The Actors Studio MFA Program at Pace University	Acting	2020
BA	Eastern Connecticut State University	Acting & Directing	2017
BA	Eastern Connecticut State University	Political Science	2017

EUROPEAN TRAINING

Edinburgh Napier University (selected classes):

Interpreting Text - Donna Soto Morrettini; 20th Century American Acting - Ian Dunn and Iain Davie.

Summer London Program at Queen Mary University of London (selected workshops):

Theatre Du Complicite/Le Coq- Eric Mallet; Musical Theater Singing - Kurt Kansley; What Makes Things Funny ?-Christopher Ettridge (at Drama Centre); Shakespeare's First Folio - Rodney Cottier (at LAMDA); On Camera Acting - Adam Leese (at Canterbury Academy); Acting Shakespeare - James Simmons.

TRAINING (selected classes)

Viewpoints and Gridwork- Michael Billingsley; Animal Work- Kate Taney; The Class- Taryn Toomey. Linklater Voice Work-Corinna May.

Seeking certification in Yoga & Pilates.

INTERNSHIP

An acting fellow with Shakespeare on the Sound, Darien CT. Toured CT performing an original version of Hamlet for children of all ages, and worked as a costume assistant, and dresser. (2016)

UNIVERSITY COURSES TAUGHT

THEA 195	Humanities	MCC	SPRING 2025
THEA 110	Acting for the Non-Major	Hope College	SPRING 2025
THEA 101	Theatre Appreciation	MCC	SPRING 2025
THEA 101	Intro to Theater	Hope College	FALL 2024
THEA 110	Acting for the Non-Major	Hope College	FALL 2024

WORKSHOPS TAUGHT

Broadwe!	Workshop	Acting	2020
Broadwe!	Workshop	Acting	2019
If Women Rose Rooted	Workshop	Acting	2019
The Actors Studio	Workshop	Devising	2018
Children Theater	Course	Acting	2017

CURRICULUM DEVELOPED

"Ancestor Work"- Using research from personal ancestry to embody an ancestor as a way to step into acting. Personal history can be a tool to use safely when creating a character.

"Text through Self"- Using repetitive movement with text work to find new paths, seeking to answer what feels like the most authentic version of the text.

PRESENTED PAPERS

Much Ado About Nothin'

"All things Peter Brook" The Actors Studio. "Peter Brooks' life, and most notable work, an in-depth glimpse into his acting style." New York, NY 2019.

"From Research to Presentation." Eastern CT State University Create Conference: "Political Science in Theatre: A devised Theatre Approach to the Syrian Refugee Crisis." Willimantic, Connecticut, 2017.

The Improv Asylum

Elaine Harper

"Political Theatre: Erwin Piscator" Eastern CT State University. "A look into the founding father of political theatre" Willimantic, Connecticut, 2017.

Director/producer

Sherman Playhouse

2022

2015

DIRECTING

Arsenic & Old Lace

If Women Rose Rooted	The Tank NYC	Collaborator/co-writer	2019
Hamlet: For Kids!	Willimantic Children's Theatre ECSU	Director	2017
The Flowering Peach	ECSU	Director	2016
ACTING			
Black Sheep	Amy	Film	2023
Much Ado About Nothin'	Beatrice	The Asylum Theater	2022
Vigilance!	Miz. Buckaroo	ASDS Repertory Season	2020
If Women Rose Rooted	Cranea	The Tank	2019
A Dolls House	Nora	ASDS Festival	2019
Tape	Amy	ASDS Festival	2019
Henry V: A New Hope	Sister Agnes	The Alpha Theatre	2018
Cantilever	Svetlana Wright	ECSU Theatre	2017
Two Gent Musical	Ensemble	ECSU Theatre	2016
Pedro the Great Pretender	Belica	ECSU Theatre	2016
Hamlet: Pre-Show	Hamlet	Shakespeare On The Sound	2016

Out of Our Fathers House	Elizabeth Cady Stanton	ECSU Theatre	2015
Prelude to a Kiss	Rita Boyle	Harry Hope Theatre	2014
South Pacific	Nurse Bessie	Harry Hope Theatre	2014
The Skin of Our Teeth	Tech Actor	Harry Hope Theatre	2013
Anne of Green Gables	Prissy Andrews	Sherman Playhouse	2013

PROFESSIONAL HONORS AND AFFILIATIONS

Finalist at The Actors Studio 2021-2023

Finalist during the' Me & My Mask' competition in 2020.

Dean's List Scholar 2017-2020 Pace 3.9 GPA.

Dean's List Scholar 2016-2017 ECSU 3.4 GPA.

Inducted in Phi Sigma Alpha in 2017 for prolific skills in Political Science work and Research.

KCACTF Irene Ryan Acting Scholarship Candidate 2016 and 2017.

Halo Award nominee in 2012 and 2013.

REFERENCES

Caitlin McCutcheon, Actor

The Actors Studio

(804) 543-3429 caitlinmccutcheon1@gmail.com

Ilan Kaplan, Producer The Improv Asylum (908) 477-1012 ilanjkaplan@gmail.com